

For Date: 05/01/2022 - Sunday

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
22-12263	0218	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
Location/Address: 649 NORTHAMPTON ST		
Refer To Arrest: 22-437-AR		
Arrest: MEDINA, NICHOLAS		
Address: 102 LINDEN ST Apt. #6L HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 28		
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2244CR000003		

For Date: 05/02/2022 - Monday

22-12356	0336	ASSIST/PUBLIC
Location/Address: [HOY 4087] 120 SARGEANT ST - 120 SARGEANT ST Apt. #4L		
Refer To Arrest: 22-440-AR		
Arrest: MONAGHAN, AUSTIN		
Address: 95 SILVIN RD CHICOPEE, MA		
Age: 26		
Charges: VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A		

22-12358	0357	CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
Location/Address: 219 RACE ST @ 27 SPRING ST		
Refer To Arrest: 22-441-AR		
Arrest: RIVAS, CHRISTOPHER		
Address: 88 STONEY HILL RD WILBRAHAM, MA		
Age: 34		
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2223CR000640 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2244CR000017		

22-12435	1709	M/V STOP
Location/Address: 177 SARGEANT ST		
Refer To Incident: 22-1935-OF		
Refer To Arrest: 22-442-AR		
Arrest: CARTER, BENJAMIN		
Address: 290 OAK ST Apt. #4R HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 38		
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1520CR000361 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1523CR005948 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1623CR009175 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1723CR001873 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1844CR001210		

For Date: 05/03/2022 - Tuesday

22-12490	0240	M/V STOP
Location/Address: 530 MAIN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 22-443-AR		
Arrest: CARR, GILBERT SHAWN		
Address: 221 ELM ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 53		
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34 HEROIN, POSSESS c94C §34		

22-12497	0447	STREET STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE REAR - 515 HIGH ST		
Refer To Arrest: 22-444-AR		
Arrest: SAEZ, JOSEPH		
Address: 33 ALVORD AVE CHICOPEE, MA		
Age: 30		
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2141CR000805		

22-12510	0942	WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST		
Refer To Arrest: 22-446-AR		
Arrest: SANTANA, FRANKLIN		
Address: 383 TOKENEKE RD HOLYOKE, MA		

Age: 49
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR005439

22-12603 1759 PROPERTY CHECK

Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-448-AR](#)
Arrest: ROSARIO, DOMINGO M JR
Address: 97 LOCUST ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 36
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON GOV'S WARRANT c276 §19
Refer To Arrest: [22-449-AR](#)
Arrest: CRABTREE, RYCK
Address: 20 EASTHAMPTON RD Apt. #B10 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000271

22-12605 1827 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 585 DWIGHT ST @ 225 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-450-AR](#)
Arrest: GUERTIN, TODD
Address: 176 CORTHELL ST Apt. #2L INDIAN ORCHARD, MA
Age: 25
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2262CR001262

For Date: 05/04/2022 - Wednesday

22-12640 0116 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST

Location/Address: 273 CHESTNUT ST @ 57 HAMPSHIRE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-451-AR](#)
Arrest: GARCIA, ROLANDO JR
Address: 302 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #4L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 40
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

22-12641 0144 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

Location/Address: [HOY 4001] 291 CHESTNUT ST - 291 CHESTNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-452-AR](#)
Arrest: CONCEPCION, OMAR
Address: 298 ELM ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 21
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)

For Date: 05/06/2022 - Friday

22-12878 0220 STREET STOP

Location/Address: [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-453-AR](#)
Arrest: DERUVO, NICHOLAS
Address: 149 HIGH ST GREENFIELD, MA
Age: 39
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2121CR000947

22-12880 0234 ACCIDENT HIT & RUN

Location/Address: 469 APPLETON ST @ 129 LINDEN ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-454-AR](#)
Arrest: VASSALLO, KATHIA MARIE
Address: 164 SARGEANT ST Apt. #1B HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 28
Charges: LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
Refer To Accident: [22-550-AC](#)

22-12900 0842 DRUG ACTIVITY

Location/Address: [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST

Refer To Arrest: [22-455-AR](#)
Arrest: CORIANO, LUIS SANTIAGO
Address: 122 SARGEANT ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 33
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

22-12975 1818 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-456-AR](#)
Arrest: DECILLIS, MARISSA A
Address: 171 MAIN ST Apt. #A WESTFIELD, MA
Age: 42
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

For Date: 05/07/2022 - Saturday

22-13006 0045 STREET STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 2153] SICARD, BRUCE A. - 1205 DWIGHT ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-457-AR](#)
Arrest: ASSELIN, DYLAN
Address: 7 BUTLER ST Apt. #2ND WESTFIELD, MA
Age: 23
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2244CR000517

22-13024 0357 STREET STOP
Location/Address: BIGELOW ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-458-AR](#)
Arrest: GARCIA LUGO, CRISTOPHER
Address: 126 WALDO ST Apt. #2FL HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 28
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR000556
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

22-13085 1803 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-459-AR](#)
Arrest: FIGUEROA, REYNALDO L
Address: 31 ROBERT DYER CIR SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 33
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF THEFT DETECTION DEVICE DEACTIVATOR OR REMOVER c266 §

22-13098 2145 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
Location/Address: [HOY 1277] UNIVERSITY PARK APTS - 20 EASTHAMPTON RD Apt. #F1
Refer To Arrest: [22-460-AR](#)
Arrest: WESTBROOK, JONATHAN
Address: 76 DAVIS RD SOUTHWICK, MA
Age: 32
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

For Date: 05/09/2022 - Monday

22-13229 1012 STREET STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-461-AR](#)
Arrest: DANSEREAU, STEPHANIE L
Address: 199 HIGH ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 32
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1618CR006853

22-13296 2042 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-462-AR](#)
Arrest: HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE R
Address: 16 CABOT ST Apt. #3L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 53

Dispatch Log From: 05/01/2022 Thru: 05/31/2022 0000 - 2359 Printed: 06/02/2022

Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
LARCENY UNDER \$1200 c266 §30(1)

For Date: 05/11/2022 - Wednesday

22-13480 1002 ASSIST/PUBLIC
Location/Address: [HOY 618] HOLYOKE HIGH SCHOOL - 500 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-464-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 17
Charges: DANGEROUS WEAPON ON SCHOOL GROUNDS, CARRY

22-13515 1640 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 155 CABOT ST @ 375 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-465-AR](#)
Arrest: PIZARRO, CARLOS J
Address: 42 LEDYARD ST Apt. #1 SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 48
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 05/12/2022 - Thursday

22-13705 2152 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-466-AR](#)
Arrest: PETIFER, ORLANDO
Address: 28 SALT SHED RD CHESTEFIELD, NH
Age: 28
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1943CR000157

For Date: 05/13/2022 - Friday

22-13728 0700 RECOVERED M/V
Location/Address: 180 ELM ST @ 345 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-467-AR](#)
Arrest: BLAKE, ANDREW
Address: 305 CADY ST LUDLOW, MA
Age: 37
Charges: MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

22-13738 0900 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: 24 DAVIS ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-468-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, LUIS M
Address: 2 ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 32
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
TRESPASS c266 §120

22-13765 1126 TRESPASSING
Location/Address: [HOY 618] HOLYOKE HIGH SCHOOL - 500 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-470-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 15
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120

22-13793 1615 PROPERTY CHECK
Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-471-AR](#)
Arrest: LLOYD, TREMAYNE M
Address: 160 GARNET ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 28
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120
Refer To Arrest: [22-472-AR](#)

Dispatch Log From: 05/01/2022 Thru: 05/31/2022 0000 - 2359 Printed: 06/02/2022

Arrest: SUGRUE, ALYSSA C
Address: 440 HILLSIDE AVE HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 38
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120

22-13862 2349 M/V STOP

Location/Address: 109 LYMAN ST @ 1 GATEHOUSE RD
Refer To Arrest: [22-473-AR](#)
Arrest: PEREZ, ELIEZER
Address: 230 EASTERN AVE Apt. #1L SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 44
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1523CR007694

For Date: 05/14/2022 - Saturday**22-13903 0325 PROPERTY CHECK**

Location/Address: 173 ELM ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-474-AR](#)
Arrest: AVILES, RICKY
Address: 180 OAKLAND ST Apt. #2L SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 42
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000634

22-13912 0451 M/V STOP

Location/Address: [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-475-AR](#)
Arrest: QUILES-NEGRON, ANGEL F
Address: 188 LINDEN ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 32
Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

For Date: 05/15/2022 - Sunday**22-14085 1515 HARASSMENT**

Location/Address: [HOY 2582] RACING MART - 181 W FRANKLIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-476-AR](#)
Arrest: ALLEN, JOSHUA JOSEPH
Address: 281 BEECH ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 40
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 05/16/2022 - Monday**22-14143 0550 ASSIST/PUBLIC**

Location/Address: [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-478-AR](#)
Arrest: TORRES, SANTIAGO ELOY
Address: 323 HIGH ST Apt. #A HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 32
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000158

22-14185 1303 WARRANT

Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-479-AR](#)
Arrest: DONES, MIGUEL
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 42
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2144CR000740

22-14237 1858 AMBULANCE/ FIRE

Location/Address: 17 CABOT ST @ 522 S SUMMER ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-481-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, LUIS D
Address: 129 WALNUT ST Apt. #3FL HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 36
Charges: LEWDNESS, OPEN AND GROSS c272 §16
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 05/18/2022 - Wednesday**22-14370 0654 DRUG ACTIVITY**

Location/Address: 456 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-482-AR](#)
Arrest: ROGALSKI, CAROL A
Address: 826 EAST ST Apt. #2 LUDLOW, MA
Age: 29
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2043CR002068
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2243CR000664

22-14398 1026 SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location/Address: [HOY 876] MCMAHON SCHOOL - 75 KANE RD
Refer To Arrest: [22-483-AR](#)
Arrest: CAMERON, EDWARD J
Address: 64 HITCHCOCK ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 59
Charges: LEWDNESS, OPEN AND GROSS c272 §16

22-14479 2140 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL

Location/Address: [HOY 3228] AUNTY'S CONVENIENCE STORE - 539 PLEASANT ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-485-AR](#)
Arrest: DAVIS, DANTE D
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 49
Charges: ROBBERY, UNARMED c265 §19(b)

For Date: 05/19/2022 - Thursday**22-14528 1020 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL**

Location/Address: [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-486-AR](#)
Arrest: MCNAMARA, RYAN
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 37
Charges: A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

22-14558 1232 STREET STOP

Location/Address: 213 ELM ST @ 141 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-487-AR](#)
Arrest: SUGRUE, ALYSSA C
Address: 440 HILLSIDE AVE HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 38
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2217CR000677

For Date: 05/20/2022 - Friday**22-14730 1755 WARRANT**

Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-488-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, KENNETH
Address: 27 OLIVER ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 18
Charges: WARRANT-PAROLE VIOLATION--#W096585181

22-14757 2217 WARRANT

Location/Address: 146 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-489-AR](#)
Arrest: DIAZ, NICOLAS
Address: 146 HIGH ST Apt. #REAR HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 41
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

For Date: 05/21/2022 - Saturday**22-14817 0807 STOLEN M/V**

Location/Address: [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST

Refer To Arrest: [22-491-AR](#)
 Arrest: MAZESKI, JOHN CHARLES
 Address: 28 OXFORD AVE Apt. #1 DUDLEY, MA
 Age: 43
 Charges: RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY +\$1200 c266 \$60

22-14819 0834 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 13 SPRING ST @ 271 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-492-AR](#)
 Arrest: DEJESUS DEJESUS, JOSE
 Address: 188 W FRANKLIN WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 57
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B, SUBSQ. c94C \$32A(b)

22-14853 1421 ERRATIC DRIVER
 Location/Address: 560 PLEASANT ST @ 1163 DWIGHT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-493-AR](#)
 Arrest: WOERING, TIMOTHY
 Address: 48 CAMPBELL DR EASTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 37
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23
 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 \$6
 UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$34J
 UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 \$9
 Refer To Accident: [22-629-AC](#)

22-14878 1851 ACCIDENT
 Location/Address: 463 MAIN ST @ 69 SARGEANT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-494-AR](#)
 Arrest: MCCORMICK, HEATHER PAIGE
 Address: 24 SCHOOL ST Apt. #A SOUTH HADLEY, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 \$53
 OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 \$24(1) (a) (1)
 Refer To Accident: [22-632-AC](#)

For Date: 05/22/2022 - Sunday

22-14930 0642 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
 Location/Address: 173 ELM ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-495-AR](#)
 Arrest: ESCALERA, RADAMES IVAN
 Address: 20 SPRINGDALE AVE Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 37
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 TRESPASS c266 \$120

For Date: 05/23/2022 - Monday

22-15036 0945 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 4526] POLICE GARAGE - 141 FRONT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-496-AR](#)
 Arrest: BLAIS, KYRA JADE
 Address: 34 GOULD RD WARE, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2117CR001212
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2198CR001308
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2017CR000533
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2017CR001749
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2117CR000046
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2117CR000053

22-15078 1409 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 0 RESNIC BLVD @ 878 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-497-AR](#)
 Arrest: CABRERA, GAMALIEL
 Address: CHESTNUT ST SPRINGFIELD, MA

Age: 20
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2123CR005306
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2123CR006134

22-15143 1808 FOLLOW UP

Location/Address: 232 ELM ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-498-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, FELIX F
Address: 232 ELM ST Apt. #2 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 57
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000748

22-15160 1909 FOLLOW UP

Location/Address: 239 CHESTNUT ST @ 159 CABOT ST
Refer To Incident: [22-2341-OF](#)
Refer To Arrest: [22-499-AR](#)
Arrest: DAVILA, MARTIN JR
Address: 9 WOLCOTT ST Apt. #2R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: ABUSE PREVENTION ORDER, VIOLATE c209A §7

For Date: 05/24/2022 - Tuesday**22-15267 1856 ASSIST STATE POLICE**

Location/Address: 343 CHESTNUT ST @ 52 FRANKLIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-500-AR](#)
Arrest: SANCHEZ, JOSE
Address: 238 PINE ST Apt. #1R SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 54
Charges: COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN, 200 GRAMS OR MORE c94C §32E(b)
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40

22-15271 1900 ASSIST STATE POLICE

Location/Address: 61 COMMERCIAL ST @ 1 FRANKLIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-502-AR](#)
Arrest: SAEZ, ANGEL L
Address: 569 S CANAL ST Apt. #111 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 51
Charges: COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN, 200 GRAMS OR MORE c94C §32E(b)
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40

22-15275 1936 STREET STOP

Location/Address: [HOY 404] FALCETTI TOWERS - 475 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-501-AR](#)
Arrest: COLON ORTIZ, REINALDO
Address: 475 MAPLE ST Apt. #613 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 60
Charges: COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN, 200 GRAMS OR MORE c94C §32E(b)
CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40

For Date: 05/25/2022 - Wednesday**22-15301 0010 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST**

Location/Address: HIGH SCHOOL - BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-503-AR](#)
Arrest: CASIANO, CESAR M
Address: STREETS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 49
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
ASSAULT c265 §13A(a)
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

22-15305 0144 STREET STOP

Location/Address: 141 ESSEX ST @ 213 ELM ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-504-AR](#)
Arrest: SULLIVAN, BRITTANY
Address: STREETS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 30
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000358

22-15315 0439 LOUD NOISE
Location/Address: 173 ELM ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-505-AR](#)
Arrest: BOWER, EMILY
Address: 100 BROOK ST Apt. #100 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 37
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1723CR006286

22-15322 0647 B & E AUTO
Location/Address: 296 OAK ST
Refer To Incident: [22-2372-OF](#)
Refer To Arrest: [22-506-AR](#)
Arrest: DIAZ-MORALES, JOSE
Address: 93 JACKSON ST Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 26
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2043CR000025

22-15377 1202 WARRANT
Location/Address: 470 MAPLE ST Apt. #2R
Refer To Arrest: [22-507-AR](#)
Arrest: MARTINEZ, LUIS
Address: 859 MAIN ST Apt. #2L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 33
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2217CR000065
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2117CR002229

22-15420 1607 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: 13 N EAST ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-509-AR](#)
Arrest: DUARTE, DONALD
Address: 56 TALCOTT ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 28
Charges: B&E DAYTIME FOR FELONY, PERSON IN FEAR
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
A&B c265 §13A(a)

22-15467 2026 STREET STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-510-AR](#)
Arrest: CHASE, STUART A
Address: 260 MAIN ST (LEEDS MA) NORTHAMPTON, MA
Age: 31
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2245CR000494

For Date: 05/26/2022 - Thursday

22-15507 0528 M/V-- FAILURE TO STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-511-AR](#)
Arrest: HEREDIA-ARROYO, ALEXI
Address: 152 CRESCENT DR CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 30
Charges: STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 s.10(h)
RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

22-15526 0944 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 531 S SUMMER ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-512-AR](#)
Arrest: BRADLEY, BRANDON
Address: 105 LOYD AVE SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 41
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2220CR001063

22-15551 1343 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 32 ST KOLBE DR
 Refer To Arrest: [22-513-AR](#)
 Arrest: TORRES, KENNETH J
 Address: 32 ST KOLBE DR Apt. #B HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 26
 Charges: STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 \$9
 STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 \$25
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C \$32(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34

22-15555 1420 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 50 CHAPIN ST @ 70 GATES ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-514-AR](#)
 Arrest: JACKSON, JUSTIN
 Address: 3 NORFOLK ST Apt. #1 SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 \$25
 RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$24(2)(a)
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23

For Date: 05/27/2022 - Friday

22-15607 0104 B & E IN PROGRESS
 Location/Address: [HOY 1589] PLAZA COURT REALTY INC/DONALD FISETTE - 102 LINDEN ST Apt. #6L
 Refer To Arrest: [22-515-AR](#)
 Arrest: MEDINA, NICHOLAS
 Address: 102 LINDEN ST Apt. #6L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120

22-15609 0124 loitering
 Location/Address: [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-516-AR](#)
 Arrest: OCASIO, ISMAEL
 Address: 22 N EAST ST Apt. #2A HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120

22-15658 0954 ASSIST/PUBLIC
 Location/Address: [HOY 618] HOLYOKE HIGH SCHOOL - 500 BEECH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-517-AR](#)
 Juvenile Arrest
 Age: 17
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120

22-15660 1010 GUN CALL
 Location/Address: [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST
 Refer To Incident: [22-2427-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [22-518-AR](#)
 Arrest: COLLINS, LANDON WESLEY
 Address: HOMELESS HOMELESS, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34

22-15672 1227 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 137 SARGEANT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-519-AR](#)
 Arrest: ROSARIO, ROBERTO D
 Address: 140 SARGEANT ST Apt. #303 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 43
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1779CR00033

22-15675 1248 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 145 ESSEX ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-520-AR](#)
 Arrest: SUGRUE, ALYSSA C
 Address: 440 HILLSIDE AVE HOLYOKE, MA

Age: 38
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2198CR001305

22-15677 1259 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 145 ESSEX ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-521-AR](#)
Arrest: MULVANEY, MICHAEL R
Address: 58 ASHLEY RD Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2123CR004337
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2223CR000771
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2223CR000453
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2298CR000020
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2298CR000039
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2298CR000272

22-15689 1405 WARRANT
Location/Address: 129 SARGEANT ST @ 415 MAPLE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-522-AR](#)
Arrest: REYES, ROSEMARY
Address: 729 HIGH ST Apt. #5L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 39
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000394

For Date: 05/28/2022 - Saturday

22-15806 0913 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-524-AR](#)
Arrest: KENNEY, ISIAHA
Address: 55 GRATTAN ST Apt. #1ST CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)

For Date: 05/29/2022 - Sunday

22-15875 0023 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 145 OAK ST @ 217 SUFFOLK ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-526-AR](#)
Arrest: MONTANER-VAZQUEZ, JOE ANTHONY
Address: 29 GERARD WAY Apt. #L HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
A&B ON PUBLIC EMPLOYEE c265 §13D
A&B ON PUBLIC EMPLOYEE c265 §13D
ASSAULT WEAPON, UNLICEN SELL/POSSESS
Refer To Arrest: [22-527-AR](#)
Arrest: JACOBS, GLENN
Address: 134 OAK ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 39
Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV * c90 §7
UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

22-15936 1657 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-529-AR](#)
Arrest: SANTOS, BENJAMIN
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 38
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -\$1200 c266 §60
Refer To Arrest: [22-530-AR](#)

Arrest: EDDINGS, LEIGH
 Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 47
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)

For Date: 05/30/2022 - Monday

22-15977 0146 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 165] 389 MAPLE ST @ 47 HAMPSHIRE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-531-AR](#)
 Arrest: COLON, THAYSHA M
 Address: 121 N MAIN ST Apt. #M7 BELCHERTOWN, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDEED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 §23
 UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J

22-16039 1931 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-533-AR](#)
 Arrest: MOLBURY, ERICA
 Address: 20 SHELLEY LN FEEDING HILLS, MA
 Age: 39
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

For Date: 05/31/2022 - Tuesday

22-16071 0633 B & E AUTO
 Location/Address: 1515 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-535-AR](#)
 Arrest: HENRY, HAYWARD V
 Address: 1515 NORTHAMPTON ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 52
 Charges: B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR c266 §16A

22-16080 0920 B & E AUTO
 Location/Address: [HOY 408] FAMILY DOLLAR - 555 HIGH ST
 Refer To Incident: [22-2495-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [22-536-AR](#)
 Arrest: HARNOIS, ANTHONY
 Address: 2 OFF LARIVIERE ST PALMER, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2143CR001916
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2243CR000418
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2243CR000473
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2298CR000407

22-16132 1333 ASSAULT
 Location/Address: [HOY 1384] STOP & SHOP - 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Incident: [22-2501-OF](#)
 Refer To Arrest: [22-537-AR](#)
 Arrest: ROBINSON, LANISE
 Address: 354 HAMPDEN ST Apt. #3L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 A&B c265 §13A(a)
 Refer To Accident: [22-681-AC](#)

22-16150 1511 PROPERTY CHECK
 Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [22-538-AR](#)
 Arrest: CORTES, RAYMOND RYU
 Address: 365 APPLETON ST Apt. #2LF HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR001666
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR001655
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR000567

22-16169 1724 SHOPLIFTING

Location/Address: [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-539-AR](#)
Arrest: PATTERSON, TIMOTHY
Address: 579 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #2 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 58
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34

22-16179 1850 DRUG ACTIVITY

Location/Address: 395 MAIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-540-AR](#)
Arrest: MORSE, HANNAH
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2217CR000202
Refer To Arrest: [22-541-AR](#)
Arrest: ACEVEDO, JUAN
Address: 1150 RIVERDALE RD WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 29
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR001730
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR001724

22-16196 2204 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL

Location/Address: [HOY 1346] PEOPLES BANK - 1866 NORTHAMPTON ST
Refer To Arrest: [22-542-AR](#)
Arrest: GANNETT, ALEX
Address: 171 SARGEANT ST Apt. #4R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2117CR002271
Refer To Arrest: [22-543-AR](#)
Arrest: SANCHEZ, RAFAEL JR
Address: 43 SCHOOL ST Apt. #1 SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 29
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2123CR006289